Particulars   As at March 31, 2018
  USD Euro GBP OMR JPY CHF QAR AUD CAD
 Financial assets
 Trade receivables 52,340.45 1,550.17 - 2,312.63 - - - - -
 Loans 15,672.90 5,485.96 - - - - - - -
 Cash and cash equivalents 39.97 - - - - - - - -
 Financial liabilities
 Borrowings 1,06,229.54 - - - - - - - -
 Trade payables  8,485.12  539.82  0.24  92.92  12.27  4.35  0.19  2.53  6.32
 Other financials liabilities  1,146.18  -  2.37  103.81 - - - - -
  (47,807.52) 6,496.31 (2.61) 2,115.90 (12.27) (4.35) (0.19) (2.53) (6.32)
 Currency forward- buy/(sell) 16,734.82 (4,416.28) - - - - - - -
 Net exposure to foreign currency risk (31,072.70) 2,080.03 (2.61) 2,115.90 (12.27) (4.35) (0.19) (2.53) (6.32)

(` lakhs)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD, Euro, GBP, OMR, JPY and other currencies to the Indian Rupee with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit/(loss) before tax due to changes in fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities is given below:

Particulars Change in currency
exchange rate

Effect on profit /(loss)
before tax (` lakhs)

  Net monetary items in
respective currency outstanding on

reporting date (absolute amount)

 As at March 31, 2019
 USD (11,71,51,077) + 5% (4,050.50)
   - 5%  4,050.50
 Euro 17,72,310 + 5%  68.73
   - 5%  (68.73)
 GBP  (7,446) + 5%  (0.34)
   - 5%  0.34
 OMR  (76,491) + 5%  (6.87)
   - 5%  6.87
 JPY  14,123 + 5%  0.00
   - 5%  (0.00)
 Others  (6,132) + 5%  (0.13)
   - 5%  0.13

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

114

Particulars

 As at March 31, 2018

 USD  (4,76,79,453) + 5%  (1,553.63)

   - 5%  1,553.63

 Euro 25,90,466  + 5%  104.00

   - 5%  (104.00)

 GBP  (2,855) + 5%  (0.13)

   - 5%  0.13

 OMR 12,49,893  + 5%  105.79

   - 5%  (105.79)

 JPY (20,01,138) + 5%  (0.61)

   - 5%  0.61

 Others (25,007) + 5%  (0.67)

   - 5%  0.67

 The assumed movement in exchange rate sensitivity analysis is based on the management's assessment of currently
observable market environment.

 Summary of exchange difference accounted in Statement of Profit and Loss:

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Change in currency
exchange rate

Effect on profit /(loss)
before tax (` lakhs)

(b) Interest rate risk and sensitivity

 The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to long term debt. The
management maintains a portfolio mix of floating and fixed rate debt. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the